
Vehicle History Report™

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 5/16/24 at
2:03:19 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
At least 1 manufacturer recall requires service. Locate an authorized Ford or Lincoln
Mercury dealer or call 866-436-7332 to obtain more information about this recall.

Recall Reported

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Guaranteed
No Problem

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

6  Service history records

At least 1 open recall

CARFAX 1-Owner vehicle

Personal vehicle

23,405  Last reported odometer reading

2021 FORD F-250
SUPER DUTY
PLATINUM
VIN: 1FT7W2BT4MEC28639
CREW PICKUP
6.7L V8 F OHV 32V
DIESEL
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Original Window Sticker

This CARFAX Report Provided
by:
Essence Motors

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/
http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/vDuj-p4cF9-KKnMBCodZyY08xD-wGwO2v1BtLGZpiwHVN3rTkw6XP9S0ehoerXFVmf6z78pbDKvrMeVKfEfhi3AVv-DUIutvUjfxkgfbbFjjLalK0IkZdPdfETEeFRbtRQbAkJ2hSf9Y9lvENKMzLAu5Tm1AWJn2NJdmXoArf5msWvEJ92jwZB2c1rD5sTskrKIHlxebIov_jb6mSWzyt5uDDjt9Y5kEizVPWy1_l2Tps6qhlwzQZMmznEe01_eF9jcaGAFv3bQOTbGEzBE3QjZSUttA7gLbgKGdodL2tlE7aj8SKivM3FmgmiAF7EYwrvp9X8NmvfPbTfqvgDWdMw7GVzbKznYltbsp7yM_3yhivk5p6s8jI9mGIvvJf4PmZ2Zg.cfx


Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

Guaranteed
No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2021

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
10,317 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

12/19/2020 Ford Motor Company Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Original Window Sticker

02/23/2021 Rodman Ford
Foxboro, MA

4.5 / 5.0
88 Veri�ed Reviews

3 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

03/10/2021 Rhode Island Titled or registered as personal vehicle

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1

Year purchased 2021

Type of owner Personal

Estimated length of ownership 3 yrs. 2 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces See Details

Estimated miles driven per year 10,317/yr

Last reported odometer reading 23,405

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/rH9Ev2MLkrQshC7uCz7fUoMqN4kjjudQuAA9mzTWbLXi3lCvovgNWaI9-14qaH1xYq3R2hU_XKrSTdJEboOvWeV5yAMQ0FTSmgQke-mIHvE2gHmol0jvyD5zEyeW2dM4nKXdE-9Kj-7BQ8F-QER2MlN2U9U_CJjsFlG7yNa55HjzI9sxmXtB89C8opqzp2847vFBM9z7VCZSSwdocw-VDiN5PVS1l-FngVeSAissjKB0j5ffS2Fno5T_O9TH1e1N3xfm7nZm6YQrLrvGK59m4QP8T_b5bnjwCY8mxGRnb1SsWYXYLG7EUDSPuozSuVxN3cxgIFea-sf70bATppuQfg9TKp0MBBUlMCS1Nv_kJUAQc_XOu2UcYKrjzAwhqlcjqAEcZ0jlo4s.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/h7w8MwyaVW_Rqt_76yMuSkl84neX5GYnz825uU-zfH55AlgoItmMMJLibP9LNtjrJvluPRhc-HckNxaXoT_4oKY_O2pabF-97UJPGss6WUwPLsu0bUnjr8G13E0wPZSg4h-UpWSh2Nm8ncaFH0rPHUA_V0W-zfImjONZpRAWD4E40wvOQhp8CHouQA6qYvJjMnyD2d2rkxJo2w1Brs_WUDXTy0PbvYm-mm5jD2WdURge4CgJG7mhejBb_n-4h2tjPXMR_Y3fL6BaNMK9jBxlVfTQ4SCfvXCuHDxugQaeyY_IyPv8mj8Wn4qb2mQqF6Wtasb4tBcyP-dXiuwE0sBx4hYGQyZyOfv6AJ8sjMa-uvBSN0Q49LofkqrmzTSUfwTcDNiSQHu2rdA.cfx


Motor Vehicle Dept.
Providence, RI

03/10/2021 11 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Title issued or updated
First owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Black

04/20/2021 Rodman Ford
Foxboro, MA

4.5 / 5.0
88 Veri�ed Reviews

3 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

05/04/2021 25 Rodman Ford
Foxboro, MA

4.5 / 5.0
88 Veri�ed Reviews

3 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

06/22/2021 Rodman Ford
Foxboro, MA

4.5 / 5.0
88 Veri�ed Reviews

3 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Radio/sound system checked

01/14/2022 Ford Motor Company Manufacturer Safety recall issued
NHTSA #22V013
Recall #22S01 SECONDARY FUEL
FILTER LEAK
Status: Remedy Available

Learn more about this recall

-
-
-

-

-
-

-

Description: ON YOUR VEHICLE, A SMALL VOID MAY BE PRESENT IN THE ENGINE
MOUNTED SECONDARY FUEL FILTER CAP.
THIS POTENTIAL VOID MAY PROGRESS TO A PINHOLE ALLOWING FUEL TO LEAK FROM
THE TOP OF THE SECONDARY FUEL FILTER. A FUEL LEAK MAY ALSO BE ACCOMPANIED BY
A FUEL ODOR OR AN ILLUMINATED CHECK ENGINE LIGHT. A FUEL LEAK MAY INCREASE
THE RISK OF FIRE AND INJURY.

https://www.ford.com/dealerships/
https://www.ford.com/dealerships/


04/19/2022 Ford Motor Company Manufacturer Safety recall issued
NHTSA #22V250
Recall #22S26 BOTH FRONT WIPER
ARM REPLACEMENT
Status: Remedy Available

Learn more about this recall

05/20/2022 Ford Motor Company Manufacturer Customer Satisfaction
Program issued
Program #21M05 UNINTENDED
TAILGATE OPENING

09/13/2022 16,742 Ford Country

4.5 / 5.0
1,152 Veri�ed Reviews

12,248 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Recommended maintenance
performed
Maintenance inspection completed
Battery/charging system checked
Brakes checked
Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked

06/16/2023 23,405 Gaudin Ford
Las Vegas, NV

4.3 / 5.0
525 Veri�ed Reviews

5,672 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Recommended maintenance
performed
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Battery/charging system checked
Brakes checked
Wiper(s) replaced
Tire condition and pressure checked
Tires rotated

Remedy: FORD MOTOR COMPANY HAS AUTHORIZED YOUR DEALER TO REPLACE BOTH
PRIMARY AND SECONDARY FUEL FILTERS FREE OF CHARGE PARTS AND LABOR.

-
-

-

Description: ON YOUR VEHICLE, IT MAY BE POSSIBLE FOR THE VEHICLE WIPER ARMS TO
PERFORM ERRATICALLY. THIS CONDITION CAN POTENTIALLY LEAD TO A WIPER ARM
THAT BECOMES INOPERABLE ANDOR SEPARATED FROM THE VEHICLE.
A WIPER ARM THAT BECOMES INOPERABLE ANDOR SEPARATED FROM THE VEHICLE CAN
RESULT IN REDUCED VISIBILITY IN CERTAIN CONDITIONS.
Remedy: PARTS ARE NOW AVAILABLE TO REPAIR YOUR VEHICLE. FORD MOTOR COMPANY
HAS AUTHORIZED YOUR DEALER TO REPLACE THE LEFT AND RIGHT FRONT WIPER ARMS
AS REQUIRED FREE OF CHARGE PARTS AND LABOR.

-

-

-
-
-
-
-

-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-

Henderson, NV

https://www.ford.com/dealerships/
https://www.ford.com/dealerships/
https://www.ford.com/dealerships/
https://www.ford.com/dealerships/


06/20/2023 Ford Motor Company Manufacturer Emissions recall issued
Recall #22E04 REPROGRAM
POWERTRAIN CONTROL MODULE
PCM TRANSMISSION CONTROL
MODULE TCM

04/08/2024 Nevada
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Henderson, NV

Registration issued or renewed

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.
Ford or Lincoln Mercury Recall
The Ford Motor Company provides CARFAX with Field Service Action and recall information regarding safety,
compliance and emissions programs announced since 2000 for a specific vehicle. For complete information
regarding programs or concerns about this vehicle, please contact a local Ford or Lincoln Mercury Dealer.
Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform vehicle owners of a safety defect or failure to meet
minimum federal safety or emissions standards. Manufacturer recalls are repaired at no cost to the customer.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.
Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.
SYSTEMATIC RETRIEVAL OF THE CONTENT OR OTHER DATA FROM THIS SITE TO CREATE OR COMPILE, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN
WHOLE OR IN PART, A COLLECTION, COMPILATION, DATABASE OR DIRECTORY WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
CARFAX IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. THE CARFAX VEHICLE HISTORY REPORT IS SUBJECT TO THE CARFAX.COM TERMS OF USE.
© 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
5/16/24 2:03:19 PM (CDT)
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